
26.06.-30.06.2025

Sonderfahrplan Kirschfest

606+614   Naumburg - Bad Kösen - Kleinheringen - Heiligenkreuz - Crölpa - Abtlöbnitz - Leislau - Naumburg

Fr/Sa Fr/Sa

NMB, City-Busstopp 17:05 23:30 01:15

NMB, Lindenring 17:07 23:32 01:17

NMB, Weim. Str. 17:09 23:34 01:19

NMB, Thür. Pforte 17:11 23:36 01:21

NMB, Schweinsbrücke 17:12 23:37 01:22

Almrich, Linde 17:14 23:39 01:24

Schulpforte 17:16 23:41 01:26

Bad Kösen, Kukul. Str. 17:21 23:46 01:31

Bad Kösen, Niddaer Str. 17:23 23:48 01:33

Bad Kösen, H.-Lielje-R. 17:24 23:49 01:34

Bad Kösen, Kaufhalle 17:27 23:52 01:37

Bad Kösen, Bahnhof 17:29 23:54 01:39

Bad Kösen, Katze 17:30 23:55 01:40

Lengefeld, Mitte 17:31 23:56 01:41

Lengefeld, Schule 17:32 23:57 01:42

Saaleck 17:33 23:58 01:43

Kleinheringen 17:41 00:06 01:51

Saaleck 17:45 00:10 01:55

Lengefeld, Schule 17:46 00:11 01:56

Lengefeld, Mitte 17:47 00:12 01:57

Bad Kösen, Katze 17:49 00:14 01:59

Bad Kösen, Bahnhof 17:51 00:16 02.01

Bad Kösen, Kaufhalle 17:53 00:18 02:03

Bad Kösen, Kukul. Str. 17:57 00:22 02:07

Bad Kösen, Niddaer Str. 17:59 00:24 02:09

Kukulau 18:04 00:29 02:14

Heiligenkreuz 18:11 00:36 02:21

Löbschütz 18:13 00:38 02:23

Freiroda 18:14 00:39 02:24

Crölpa 18:15 00:40 02:25

Kreipitzsch 18:17 00:42 02:27

Tultewitz 18:20 00:45 02:30

Schieben 18:22 00:47 02:32

Abtlöbnitz 18:24 00:49 02:34

Mollschütz 18:26 00:51 02:36

Leislau 18:30 00:55 02:40

Neuflemmingen 18:35 01:00 02:45

NMB, Jenaer Str. 18:40 01:05 02:50

NMB, Lindenring 18:42 01:07 02:52

NMB, City-Busstopp 18:44 01:09 02:54

Kirschfest-Sa


